website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER XIV 2/1/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 23/1/2025

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission - ClayWorker in Technical Education Dept.

(FineArtsColleges)- Cat. No.101/22 Erratum Notification issued of reg.

Ref: 1)Ranked List No. 844/2024/ER XIV dated 31/07/2024

2)Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even no. dated 20/01/2025.

It is hereby notified that the entry 'provisional' against the Rank No.1 (Reg. No. 1046490) in the Ranked List No.844/2024/ER XIV dated 31/07/2024 for selection to the post of ClayWorker in Technical Education Dept. (Fine Arts Colleges)- Cat. No.101/22 is hereby deleted as the candidate has been admitted absolutely.

The Ranked List No. 844/2024/ER XIV dated 31/07/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer